said village shall continue in oftice'as follows: One (1) for the term
of two (2) years from and after the first (1st) day'of March, one
thousand ei^h't hundred and eighty-seven (1887); one (1) fir one (!)
year from and after the first (1st) day of March, one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-seven (1887), and one (1) until the first (1st) day
of March, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887), and
until their successors are elected and qualified. The selection as to
which of the said trustees shall serve and remain in office for the
periods above named to be determined by a majority vote of said vil-
lage council,

SEC. 3. The president of said village council and the recorder

[...]

shall each hold office for the period of two (2) years, and until their
successors respective^ are elected. and qualified. The' present in-

cumbent of the office of recorder of said village shall hold his said
office until one (1) year from and after the first (1st) day of March,
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887), and until his
successor is elected and qualified. The present incumbent of said
office of president of the village council of South Still water shall
hold his 6aid office until the first (1st) day of March, one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887), and until his successor is
elected and qualified.

' SEC.' 4. The compensation of the said village trustees shall be the'
sum of fifty dollars ($50) per annum, and the compensation of the
president of said city council andvthe recorder shall be the sum of